November 8, 2022
Elections for Partisan Office & Referendum

All election officials were sworn in and have been duly trained for a two year term ending
December 31, 2023. The polls opened at 7:00 a.m. and remained open until 8:00 p.m. The
results of the canvas were as follows: 704 people voted.

STATEWIDE
GOVERNOR/LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR
Tony Evers/Sara Rodriguez, Democrat 234
Tim Michels/Roger Roth, Republican 461
Joan Ellis Beglinger/No Candidate, Libertarian 6
Registered Write-Ins:  Seth Haskin 0
Scattering 0
Over Votes 0
Under Votes 3
ATTORNEY GENERAL
Josh Kaul, Democrat 251
Eric Toney, Republican 439
Scattering 0
Over Votes 1
Under Votes 13
SECRETARY OF STATE
Doug La Follette, Democrat 229
Amy Lynn Loudenbeck, Republican 441
Neil Harmon, Libertarian 10
Sharyl R. MacFarland (WG) 7
Scattering 0
Over Votes 0
Under Votes 17
STATE TREASURER
Aaron Richardson, Democrat 215
John S. Leiber, Republican 449
Andrew Zuelke, Constitution 21
Scattering 0
Over Votes 0
Under Votes 19
CONGRESSIONAL
UNITED STATES SENATOR
Mandela Barnes, Democrat 225
Ron Johnson, Republican 473
Registered Write-In:  Adam Paul 0
Scattering 0
Over Votes 0
Under Votes 6



REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS

DISTRICT 6
Glenn Grothman, Republican
Registered Write-In:  Tom Powell
Scattering
Over Votes
Under Votes
LEGISLATIVE

STATE SENATOR -DISTRICT 1

Andrea Gage-Michaels, Democrat
Andre Jacque, Republican
Scattering

Over Votes

Under Votes

RERESENTATIVE TO THE ASSEMBLY - DISTRICT 2

Renee Gasch, Democrat
Shae Sortwell, Republican
Scattering

Over Votes

Under Votes

COUNTY
SHERIFF

Dan Hartwig, Republican
Scattering

Over Votes

Under Votes

CORONER

Curtis Green, Democrat

Registered Write-In: Brayden Myer
Scattering

Over Votes

Under Votes

CLERK OF CIRCUIT COURT

Lynn Zigmunt, Democrat
April R. Higgins, Republican
Scattering

Over Votes

Under Votes

548

18

138

195
502

218
475

11

991

107

476

11

216

280
407

17



MUNICIPAL REFERENDUM

Shall the person holding the office of Town Clerk-Treasurer in the Town of Gibson, Manitowoc
County be appointed by the Town Board?

Yes 369
No 295
Over Votes 1
Under Votes 39

DENMARK SCHOOL DISTRICT REFERENDUM

Question I:  Shall the School District of Denmark, Brown, Manitowoc and Kewaunee Counties,
Wisconsin be authorized to exceed the revenue limit specified in Section 121.91, Wisconsin
Statutes, by $925,000 per year beginning with the 2023-2024 school year and ending with the
2025-2026 school year, for non-recurring purposes consisting of operating expenses, including
ongoing educational programming and maintenance, transportation and technology?

Yes 48
No 33
Over Votes 0
Under Votes 0

Question I1l:  Shall the School District of Denmark, Brown, Manitowoc and Kewaunee Counties,
Wisconsin be authorized to issue pursuant to Chapter 67 of the Wisconsin Statutes, general
obligation bonds in an amount not to exceed $31,000,000 for the public purpose of paying the
cost of a school building and facility improvement project consisting of: construction of an
addition and renovations at the Elementary School, including an early childhood center,
cafeteria, gymnasium and secure entrance; site improvements; possible removal of the current
early childhood center; and acquisition of furnishings, fixtures and equipment?

Yes 49
No 29
Over Votes 0
Under Votes 3

Linda S. Herman
Town Clerk/Treasurer



