November 8, 2022 Elections for Partisan Office & Referendum

All election officials were sworn in and have been duly trained for a two year term ending December 31, 2023. The polls opened at 7:00 a.m. and remained open until 8:00 p.m. The results of the canvas were as follows: 704 people voted.

STATEWIDE GOVERNOR/LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR

	_
Tony Evers/Sara Rodriguez, Democrat	234
Tim Michels/Roger Roth, Republican	461
Joan Ellis Beglinger/No Candidate, Libertarian	6
Registered Write-Ins: Seth Haskin	0
Scattering	0
Over Votes	0
Under Votes	3
ATTORNEY GENERAL	
Josh Kaul, Democrat	251
Eric Toney, Republican	439
Scattering	0
Over Votes	1
Under Votes	13
SECRETARY OF STATE	13
SECRETARY OF STATE	
Doug La Follette, Democrat	229
Amy Lynn Loudenbeck, Republican	441
Neil Harmon, Libertarian	10
Sharyl R. MacFarland (WG)	7
Scattering	0
Over Votes	0
Under Votes	17
STATE TREASURER	
Aaron Richardson, Democrat	215
John S. Leiber, Republican	449
Andrew Zuelke, Constitution	21
Scattering	0
Over Votes	0
Under Votes	19
CONGRESSIONAL	
<u>UNITED STATES SENATOR</u>	
Mandela Barnes, Democrat	225
Ron Johnson, Republican	473
Registered Write-In: Adam Paul	0
Scattering	0
Over Votes	0
Under Votes	6

$\frac{\textbf{REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS}}{\textbf{DISTRICT 6}}$

Glenn Grothman, Republican	548	
Registered Write-In: Tom Powell	0	
Scattering	18	
Over Votes	0	
Under Votes	138	
<u>LEGISLATIVE</u>		
STATE SENATOR - DISTRICT 1		
Andrea Gage-Michaels, Democrat	195	
Andre Jacque, Republican	502	
Scattering	0	
Over Votes	0	
Under Votes	7	
RERESENTATIVE TO THE ASSEMBLY – DISTRICT 2		
Renee Gasch, Democrat	218	
Shae Sortwell, Republican	475	
Scattering	0	
Over Votes	0	
Under Votes	11	
COUNTY SHERIFF		
Dan Hartwig, Republican	591	
Scattering	6	
Over Votes	0	
Under Votes	107	
CORONER		
Curtis Green, Democrat	476	
Registered Write-In: Brayden Myer	1	
Scattering	11	
Over Votes	0	
Under Votes	216	
CLERK OF CIRCUIT COURT		
Lynn Zigmunt, Democrat	280	
April R. Higgins, Republican	407	
Scattering	0	
Over Votes	0	
Under Votes	17	

MUNICIPAL REFERENDUM

Shall the person holding the office of Town Clerk-Treasurer in the Town of Gibson, Manitowoc County be appointed by the Town Board?

Yes	369
No	295
Over Votes	1
Under Votes	39

DENMARK SCHOOL DISTRICT REFERENDUM

Question I: Shall the School District of Denmark, Brown, Manitowoc and Kewaunee Counties, Wisconsin be authorized to exceed the revenue limit specified in Section 121.91, Wisconsin Statutes, by \$925,000 per year beginning with the 2023-2024 school year and ending with the 2025-2026 school year, for non-recurring purposes consisting of operating expenses, including ongoing educational programming and maintenance, transportation and technology?

Yes	48
No	33
Over Votes	0
Under Votes	0

Question II: Shall the School District of Denmark, Brown, Manitowoc and Kewaunee Counties, Wisconsin be authorized to issue pursuant to Chapter 67 of the Wisconsin Statutes, general obligation bonds in an amount not to exceed \$31,000,000 for the public purpose of paying the cost of a school building and facility improvement project consisting of: construction of an addition and renovations at the Elementary School, including an early childhood center, cafeteria, gymnasium and secure entrance; site improvements; possible removal of the current early childhood center; and acquisition of furnishings, fixtures and equipment?

Yes	49
No	29
Over Votes	0
Under Votes	3

Linda S. Herman Town Clerk/Treasurer